产品规格书
MODULE NO.(产品型号): PV043020H0140V-R
Prepare(制作) Check(审核) Approval(核准)
Customer Name:
(客户名称)
Customer P/N:
(客户型号)
Data:
(日期)
2022-07-23
Version:
(版本)
V1.0
CustomerApproval(客户承认)
Revision History(修订历史)
REV
REVISED DESCRIPTIONS
(修订描述)
DATE
(日期)
V1.0 Generation first version 2022-07-23
-1-
CONTENTS
1. LCD MODULE PHYSICAL DATA…………………………………...2
2. OUTLINE DIMENSIONS ………………………………………………3
3. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS ………………………………….4
4. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ………………………………..5
5. ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS ……………………….6
6. INTERFACE PIN CONNECTIONS ………………………………….10
7. INITIALIZED CODE………………………………………………….11
8. SPECIFICATION OF QUALITY ASSURANCE …………………...12
9. RELIABILITY………………………………………………………….17
10. USING LCD MODULES ………………………………………………18
-2-
1 LCD MODULE PHYSICAL DATA
1.1 Features
Display Type TFT
Viewing Direction ALL
Connection Type COG + FPC+BL+RTP
Driving IC ST7283
MPU interface RGB
Backlight 10 pcs LED
Table 1.
1.2 Mechanical Specification
Item Standard Value Unit
Screen size 4.3 inch
Number of dots 480RGB x 272 dots pixel
LCM dimension 105.5(H ) x67.2(V) x4.10(T) mm
Active area 95.04(H) x53.86(V) mm
Pixel pitch 0.198 (H) × 0.198 (V) mm
Approx. weight TBD g
Table 2.
-3-
2 OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 1.
420cd/m
2
K
ingtech G
roup C
o.,Ltd.
P
V
043020H
0140V
-R
PV043020H0140V-R
-4-
3 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ITEM SYMBOL CONDITIO
N
STANDARD VALUE
UNIT
MIN TYP MAX
System Voltage VDD2.8 Ta= +25℃ -0.3 - 4.0 V
Input Voltage Vin Ta=+25℃ -0.3 - VDD+0.3 V
Table 3.
NOTE:
Note:
1. That the stress exceeds the Limiting Value listed above it may cause the driver IC permanent damage. These
values are for stress only. IC should be operated under the DC/AC Characteristic conditions for normal operation.
If these conditions are not met, IC operation may be error and the reliability may be deteriorated.
2. Parameters are valid over operating temperature range unless otherwise specified. All voltages are with
respect to VSS unless otherwise noted.
3. Insure the voltage levels of VDDI, VDD, PVDD always matches the correct relation: 1.65V ≦ VDDI ≦
VDD = PVDD ≦ 3.6V
4. VIN should be less than or equal to 3.6V. (VIN ≤ 3.6V）
-5-
4 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
4.1 DC Characteristics
ITEM SYMBOL CONDITIONS
STANDARD VALUE
UNIT
MIN TYP MAX
System Voltage VDD Ta= +25℃ 3 3.3 3.6 V
Input High Voltage for LCD VIH － 0.7Iovc
c － Iovcc V
Input Low Voltage for LCD VIL － Vss － 0.3 Iovcc V
Output High Voltage for LCD VOH － Iovcc-0.
4 － Iovcc V
Output Low Voltage for LCD VOL － Vss － Vss-0.4 V
Table 4.
NOTE:VDD=Iovcc= 3.3V, VSS= 0V, TA=25°C
4.2 Back-Light unit
PARAMETER SYMBOL REMARK
STANDARD VALUE
UNIT
MIN TYP MAX
FORWARD VOLTAGE VF If =20mA -- 30 - V
LUMINOUS INTENSITY Iv If =20mA -- 420 cd/m2
LUMINOUS UNIFORMITY Iv-m (min/max)/100 - 80 - %
CHROMATICITY COORDINATES
X
If =20mA
0.260 - 0.330
Y 0.260 - 0.330
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20℃ ~ 70℃
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -30℃ ~ 80℃
Table 5.
-
-6-
4.3 POWER ON/OFF SEQUENCE
1.Power On Sequence
Table 6.
2.Power Off Sequence
Table 7.
-7-
4.4 AC Characteristics
AC Electrical Characteristics (PVDD=VDD=VDDI= 3.3V, AGND= 0V, TA=25°C).
Table 8.
-8-
4.5 RGB Input Taming table
RGB input timing table (PVDD=VDD=VDDI= 3.3V, AGND= 0V, TA=25°C)
1. Parallel 24-bit RGB Timing Table
Table 9.
Note: It is necessary to keep Tvbp =12 and Thbp =43 in sync mode. DE mode is unnecessary to keep it.
-9-
2. SYNC Mode Timing Diagram
-10-
3. SYNC-DE Mode Timing Diagram
-11-
4. DE Mode Timing Diagram